AD-A136 829 AIRCRAFT GENERATION EQUIPMENT EMISSIONS ESTIMATOR I/l
(AGEEE)(U) AIR FORCE ENGINEERING AND SERVICES CENTER Ilk
TYDALL AFB FL ENGIN., G D SEITCHEK E AL. NOV 83
UNCUASSIFIED AFESC/ESL-TR-83 48 F/G 21/2 NL
nnnEEnnEnnnnEE
IIIIIIIIIEND
1111 10 ' I
U .11112 -

3
TABLE 1. COMPREHENSIVE~ LIST OF AGE
Type Designation Engine Typea
Heater Hi I
MC1(HTH) I
IHi 2
Cooler MA3 I
A3 1
MA1A(CLR) I
Coole r-D 2
Generator MD3 1
C26 I
M4D28 1
MBi15 2
90G20P 2
MB17 2
Generator-D 2
AM32A6U 3
AM32A60A 3
EMU1 2E 3
Compressor MCIA 1
MC2A 1
MCil 1I
MCi (COM) 1
MC7 1
MClA-D 2
DR 60i0 2
MAlA 3
Hydraulic MJl(HTS) 1
Test Stand MJ2A I
TTUl228E~ I
TTU2281flA I
D5 1
TTU228IB 2
Bomblift MJl1(HMI) I
MJ 1A 1
MHU8%3 E I
MHU83AE~ 1
MHU83BE~ 1
Light Cart NF2 I
Pressure Tester M32T1 I
V4 1
MBi 1
Jacking Manifold M27MI I
M iscelIla neous Blower-G I
De ice r-G I
Washer-G I
Sprayer -G 1
MVpvage-GI
EMsnnage-D 2
Welde r-D 2
4
TABLE 1. OhOhIUJRSTVE LLW OF AGM (damumn)
-yp Designation Engine Typea
Vehicles Tractor-G1
Tug-G
Lift-G1
Loade r-G1
Pickup-G
U181
Lift-D 2
Loade r-D 2
MB2 2
rD 300JS L 2
algasoline piston; 2-diesel piston; 3=turbine
5
given. This procedure is sound, because the emission tactors
that are given are only estimates, not actual values. There is
no necessity for absolute accuracy, only relative accuracy.
B. AIRBASE-DEPENDENT ELEMENTS
1. Availability Factor (8)
The availability factor is intended to account for the
possibility that an airbase possesses AGE of different types